
 

 

  
 

2020 Schedule for Contributions and Charges 
 

The following schedule for Contributions and Charges for 2020 has been approved by the Wanneroo Primary School Board to support the educational 
programs in the school. It also includes an overview of the Personal Items that will be required in 2020. The schedule provides a guide for parents and 
caregivers of the anticipated contributions and charges for 2020. 
 

 

Other Items  
The following are optional costs that may be incurred for services or purposes which might relate to your child: 
 
Section D 
Optional Costs For Activities Or Services Provided By The P&C 

Section E 
Optional Costs For Activities Or Services Provided Through The School. 

− $20.00 P&C Voluntary Contribution per child 
− Special events organised by the P&C including the lapathon, Mothers’ Day 

and Fathers’ Day stalls, discos, special lunch days and other activities that 
may be provided by the P&C to support our families.  

 

− PEAC course charges (selected students) (up to $300) 
− Charges will vary for optional services provided through the school including 

school photographs, vacation swimming, Year 6 graduation, ICAS testing, Book 
Club, fund raising activities organised by the senior students and other activities 
that may be provided to support our families. 

 

Section A  Contributions 
Voluntary contributions for which a limit of $60 exists in 
the Department of Education regulations. 

Section B  Charges 
Charges apply to each year level unless specifically 
stated. Participation is dependent on requested 
payment. 

Section C  Personal Items  
Personal items are for personal use in the 
educational program.  Some items will 
require replacement during the year. 
Purchase through the nominated provider 
Ziggies is preferred. 

Description $ $ $ Description $ Description 
 K PP Yrs 1-6  K - 6 Year K - 6 
Literacy resources  10 20 Excursions (K – Year 5)  120 − Personal items as per year level lists  

− Instrument for Instrumental Music 
Program (selected Year 5 and 6 
students) 

− Dress code items including school 
uniform, faction tee shirt and hat 

− Library / reading bag  
− Art shirt 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Numeracy resources  10 15 Leadership excursions/activities  (Year 6) 250 

Computer resources  5 10 School Based Educational Events  
(K – Year 6) 80 

Technologies  5 5 In Term Swimming (Years 5 - 6) 65 
Physical Education 
resources 

 5 10 Educational web based programs   
(K - Year 6) 20 

Classroom consumables 60 25  Interschool PE activities (Year 1 – 6) 80 

Total Contribution For 
Section A: 

 
 
 
$60.00 $60.00 $60.00 

Growth Group Excursions  60 
Year 6 Canberra Camp 1800 

Year 6 Day Camp 100 

Instrument Hire 
(selected Year 5 clarinet students) 120 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Dear Parents, 

 

2020 Voluntary Contributions, Charges and Personal Use Items  
 

Your support of the school plays a major part in our ability to provide additional resources that 
extend our school’s capacity to broaden the learning experience for your child. Your payment of 
the contributions and charges will assist in not only supplementing school expenditure but also in 
achieving the school vision to “Grow Together.”  The Wanneroo Primary School Board has 
endorsed the following schedule for Contributions, Charges and Personal Items List for 2020 in 
accordance with the School Education Act 1999:  
 

Kindergarten – Year 6  $60.00 per child 
 
 

  The schedule consists of five sections which are expanded over the page: 
1. Voluntary Contributions 
2. Charges for extra cost optional items.  

Student participation in such activities are voluntary but a charge is payable prior to the 
activity. Participation is dependent on payment of these charges. 

3. Personal Items List for personal use in the education process. 
Please note that some of these items are able to be used from year to year hence reducing 
the overall cost of the list e.g. the calculator and USB. Purchase through the school’s 
nominated seller is optional. Some items will require replacement during the year.  

4. Other fundraising (voluntary). 
5. Optional costs for activities and services provided through the school.  
 

The School Board has endorsed Ziggies as the approved supplier of the items on the Personal 
Items Lists.  Orders can be placed in person by visiting a store or online for home delivery or 
collection from the store. As part of the service, Ziggies offer free delivery up until 20 December 
2019.  Thereafter, they will charge $6 per student or one $10 delivery fee for a family when online 
orders are placed together. Purchase through the nominated provider Ziggies is optional although 
recommended in order that the items supplied are the correct item required for the learning 
program. 
 
To support the Australian Curriculum in numeracy, the School Board has endorsed the inclusion of 
a Stepping Stones workbook on the personal items lists for Years 1-4.  
 
The voluntary contribution for equipment and materials can be paid by cash, cheque, internet 
banking or by EFTPOS through the school office. Receipts will be provided. It is possible to pay the 
voluntary contribution as part of the personal items list. 
 

Terri Reid      
PRINCIPAL       
 
13 November 2019 
 
 
 
 


